5
ASIAN CONVERTER TECHNOLOGY
1.10.2003
ASIAN CONVERTER TECHNOLOGYASIAN CONVERTER TECHNOLOGY
B-A Series
10W Encapsulated AC/DC-Converters
● Switching Power Modules for PCB Mounting
● Fully Encapsulated Plastic Case
● Universal Input Range 90 to 260VAC, 47 to 440Hz
● Regulated Output
● Low Ripple and Noise
● High Efficiency up to 80%
● CE, cUL, TUV Approvals
● 2-Year Product Warranty
Ordering Input Output Max. Output Efficiency
Code Voltage Voltage Current Current
(VAC) (VDC) (mA) (%)
B-A10-3.3S 90-260VAC or 120-370VDC 3.3 3000 68
B-A10-5S 90-260VAC or 120-370VDC 5 2000 71
B-A10-12S 90-260VAC or 120-370VDC 12 833 76
B-A10-15S 90-260VAC or 120-370VDC 15 666 76
B-A10-24S 90-260VAC or 120-370VDC 24 416 80
B-A10-5D 90-260VAC or 120-370VDC ±5 ±800 72
B-A10-12D 90-260VAC or 120-370VDC ±12 ±380 77
B-A10-15D 90-260VAC or 120-370VDC ±15 ±300 77
Selection Guide (valid at nominal input voltage, full load and 25°C after warm-up time, unless otherwise stated)
Specifications (valid at nominal input voltage, full load and 25°C after warm-up time, unless otherwise stated)
Input Data
Voltage 90-260 VAC or 120-370 VDC